

31139-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

JOHN L. SANDERS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

31139-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

JOHN L. SANDERS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO
 SUPPORT THE DEFENDANT’S CONVICTION.....2

 B. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS
 DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO GIVE A
 VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION DEFENSE4

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. BRIGHT, 129 Wn.2d 257, 916 P.2d 922 (1996).....	2
STATE V. DELMARTER, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	3
STATE V. GABRYSCHAK, 83 Wn. App. 249, 921 P.2d 549 (1996).....	6
STATE V. GREEN, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	2
STATE V. MYLES, 127 Wn.2d 807, 903 P.2d 979 (1995).....	2
STATE V. PICARD, 90 Wn. App. 890, 954 P.2d 336 <i>review denied</i> , 136 Wn.2d 1021, 969 P.2d 1065 (1998).....	4
STATE V. SALINAS, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	2
STATE V. SMITH, 106 Wn.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1988).....	2
